

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: Marie Louise Rhodes is the daughter of Manly and Marie Gardner Rhodes; and

WHEREAS: Marie Louise Rhodes was born in the city of St. Paul, Minnesota on October 28, 1924;

She received her K-12 education at the following schools; Maxfield: K-7WHEREAS:

Webster: John Marshall High School: 9-12; and

WHEREAS:

She received her post-secondary education at the following schools: Notre Dame Teacher Training School Mt. Providence Junior College Mt. St. Joseph Teachers College College of St. Catherine - St. Paul and she graduated in 1966 with a B.S. in Elementary Education; and

WHEREAS:

She has dedicated herself to teaching children in the inner city communities of America as a nun and as a lay teacher for 41 years, the last seventeen in the St. Paul Public School System; and

Marie Louise Rhodes has been a devoted daughter caring for her alling parents for the past  $17\ \text{years};$  and WHEREAS:

Marie Louise Rhodes has been a friend to children, parents and co-workers in the city of  $\operatorname{St.}$  Paul; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 18, 1989

MARIE LOUISE RHODES DAY

in Minnesota.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this ninth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

JUN 1 1989

Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE